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Town Coalition Name Program Contact E-mail Phone 

Barkhamsted The Northwest 
Hills Prevention 

Connection 

Ashley Ishman Ashley.ishman@mccallcenterct.org 860-496-2139 

Burlington The Region 10 
Coalition to Stop 

Underage 
Drinking 

Jessica Wright Jessica.wright@mccallcenterct.org 860-496-2139 

Clinton Partners in 
Community 

Kelley Edwards kedwards@clintonct.org 860-664-1142 

Colebrook The Northwest 
Hills Prevention 

Connection 

Ashley Ishman Ashley.ishman@mccallcenterct.org 860-496-2139 

Danbury Stand Together 
Make a 

Difference  

Terry Budlong tbudlong@mccaonline.com 203-743-4027 

Darien The Community 
Fund of Darien’s 

thriving Youth 
Task Force 

Emily Larkin Emily.larkin@communityfunddarien.org 203-655-8775 

East Hampton East Hampton 
Prevention 
Partnership 

James Olsen jolsen@easthamptonct.gov 860-267-7300 

Fairfield Fairfield Cares Jennifer Jacobsen jjacobsen@positivedirections.org 203-227-7644 

Groton Groton Alliance 
for Substance 

Abuse Prevention 

Carolyn Wilson cwilson@llhd.org 860-448-4882 x318 

Haddam Healthy 
Communities – 

Healthy Kids 
Coalition 

 

Cristal DePietro Cristal@hkyfs.org 860-345-7498 x4145 
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Harwinton The Region 10 
Coalition to Stop 

Underage 
Drinking 

Jessica Wright Jessica.wright@mccallcenterct.org 860-496-2139 

Killingworth Healthy 
Communities – 

Healthy Kids 
Coalition 

Cristal DePietro Cristal@hkyfs.org 860-345-7498 x4145 

Lyme Community 
Action for 

Substance Free 
Youth (CASFY) 

Christine Poscich Poscich@childandfamilyagency.org 860-434-7208 

Manchester Manchester 
Substance Abuse 

Prevention 
Council 

Sheridan Douglass sdouglass@manchesterct.gov 860-647-5216 

Middletown Middletown 
Substance Abuse 

Prevention 
Council 

Felicia Goodwine-
Vaughters 

Felicia.goodwine-vaughters@hhchealth.org 860-852-1080 

New Britain Coalition for New 
Britain’s Youth 

Robin Sparks robin@coalition4nbyouth.org  

New Hartford The Northwest 
Hills Prevention 

Connection 

Ashley Ishman Ashley.ishman@mccallcenterct.org 860-496-2139 

New Haven New Haven 
Prevention 

Council 

Ingrid Colon icolon@theconsultationcenter.org 203-789-7645 x143 

Newtown Newtown 
Prevention 

Council 
 

Chelsea Preneta cpreneta@newtownyouthandfamilyservices.org 203-270-4335 x322 
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Norfolk The Northwest 
Hills Prevention 

Connection 

Ashley Ishman Ashley.ishman@mccallcenterct.org 860-496-2139 

Norwalk The Community 
Prevention 
Taskforce 

Denique Weidema-Lewis dlewis@positivedirections.org 203-227-7644 

Norwich Norwich 
Taskforce 

Angela Duhaime aduhaime@cityofnorwich.org 860-823-3778 x3481 

Old Lyme Community 
Action for 

Substance Free 
Youth (CASFY) 

Christine Poscich Poscich@childandfamilyagency.org 860-434-7208 

Vernon Vernon Drug and 
Alcohol 

Prevention 
Council 

Kaitlin Carafa kcarafa@thevillage.org 860-236-4511 

West Hartford West Hartford 
Substance Abuse 

Prevention 
Council 

Mitch Irving Mitch.irving@icrweb.org 860-490-5449 

Winchester The Northwest 
Hills Prevention 

Connection 

Ashley Ishman Ashley.ishman@mccallcenterct.org 860-496-2139 

Windsor Locks Windsor Locks 
Wellness 
Coalition 

Sandra Lee Jones sajones@chrhealth.org 860-741-3001 x311 
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